TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH, FLORIDA
RESOLUTION NO. 2438.16

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN
OF GOLDEN BEACH, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE
DISPOSAL OF SURPLUS PERSONAL PROPERTY
SHOWN ON EXHIBIT “A” PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VI,
PERSONAL PROPERTY, OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES
OF THE TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH, FLORIDA;
PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING FOR
CONFLICT; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, Article VIiI, Section 2-306 through 2-308 of the Code of Ordinances
allows the town to dispose of or sell surplus personal property upon recommendation of
the Town Manager; and

WHEREAS, the property described in Exhibit “A” have little or no apparent value
and should be sold for the greatest value and/or discarded; and

WHEREAS, the Town Manager has recommended the disposal of the property
described in Exhibit “A” attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE
TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the property described on Exhibit “A” attached hereto is
declared surplus and the Town Manager is hereby authorized to dispose of same as

provided consistent with state law and Code of Ordinances of the Town of Golden Beach.

Section 2. Severability. That the provisions of this Resolution are declared to be

severable and if any section, sentence, clause or phrase of this Resolution shall, for any
reason, be held to be invalid or unconstitutional, such decision shall not affect the validity

of the remaining sections, clauses, sentences and phrases of this Resolution but they
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shall remain in effect, notwithstanding the invalidity of any part.

Section 3. Conflict. That all resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict with

this Resolution are hereby repealed to the extent of such conflict.

Section 4. Effective Date. That this Resolution shall be effective immediately

upon adoption.
Sponsored by Town Administration.

The Motion to adopt the foregoing resolution was offered by Vice Mayor Rojas,

seconded by Councilmember Lusskin, and on roll call the following vote ensued:

Mayor Glenn Singer Aye
Vice Mayor Amy Isackson-Rojas Aye
Councilmember Bernard Einstein Aye
Councilmember Judy Lusskin Aye
Councilmember Kenneth Bernstein Aye

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Golden Beach,

Florida, this 19" day of January, 2016.

MAYGR GLENN SINGER

TOWN CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM
AND LEGAL SUFRCIENCY:
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F/A#
98
153
154
157
160
172
196
270
275
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
303
304
305
306
378
379
380
382
383
385
394
1024
1129
1176
1177
1178
1182
1183
1185

NAME
DELL LATTITUDE D600 LAPTOP
DELL LAPTOP
DELL LAPTOP
LAPTOPS - POLICE CARS
DELL LAPTOP
LAPTOPS - K-9
LAPTOP
2 MAC PRO
APPLE I-PAD
DELL LATTITUDE E6400 LAPTOP
DELL LATTITUDE E6400 LAPTOP
DELL LATTITUDE E6400 LAPTOP
DELL LATTITUDE E6400 LAPTOP
DELL LATTITUDE E6400 LAPTOP
DELL LATTITUDE E6400 LAPTOP
DELL LATTITUDE E6400 LAPTOP
DELL LATTITUDE E6400 LAPTOP
DELL LATTITUDE E6400 LAPTOP
DELL LATTITUDE £6400 LAPTOP
DELL LATTITUDE E6400 LAPTOP
DELL LATTITUDE E6400 LAPTOP
DELL LATTITUDE E6400 LAPTOP
DELL LATTITUDE E6400 LAPTOP
DELL LATTITUDE E6400 LAPTOP
DELL LATTITUDE E6400 LAPTOP
DELL LATITUDE E6410 LAPTOP
DELL LATITUDE E6410 LAPTOP
DELL LATITUDE E6410 LAPTOP
DELL LATITUDE E6410 LAPTOP
APPLE IMAC 27" COMPUTER
APPLE MACBOOK
APPLE MACBOOK
LVO LAPTOP
APPLE IMAC
APPLE MACBOOK AIR LAPTOP
IPAD WIFI 16GB
APPLE IPAD 2 64GB
MACBOOK AIR
I-PAD2
I-PAD2
IMAC 27" PROCESSOR
IMAC 21.5"
IMAC 27"
MACBOOK PRO 13"

SERIAL #

CN0G515248643461

99TDTL1
BOVDTL1
4BTDTL1
CBTDTL1
JBTDTL1
6CTDTL1
CCTOTL1
JCTDTLL
7WTDTL1
JWTDTL1
9XTDTL1
3YTDTL1
HYTDTL1
9ZTDTL1
20VDTLL
HI9TDTL1
9154TM1
4DB4TM1
BY44TM1
1054TM1

SDN6GSFFSDKNY
CO21J3FADRVG
SDMPLXSASFAYG
SDMPLX9QXFAYG
D25LWOUIF8IC
D25NJOMFF8J8
CO2NM2FWFY14
C1MNA45JCDV30

ASSIGNMENT AND/OR

DEPT
FINANCE

GENERAL GOV'T

TOWN MGR
POLICE DEPT
POLICE DEPT
POLICE DEPT
TOWN MGR
TOWN MGR
COUNCEL
POLICE DEPT
POLICE DEPT
POLICE DEPT
POLICE DEPT
POLICE DEPT
POLICE DEPT
POLICE DEPT
POLICE DEPT
POLICE DEPT
POLICE DEPT
POLICE DEPT
POLICE DEPT
POLICE DEPT
POLICE DEPT
POLICE DEPT
POLICE DEPT
POLICE DEPT
POLICE DEPT
POLICE DEPT
POLICE DEPT
LEGISLATIVE
LEGISLATIVE
LEGISLATIVE
LEGISLATIVE
TOWN MGR
FINANCE
POLICE DEPT
LEGISLATIVE
TOWN MGR
MAYOR
TOWN MGR
MAYOR
TOWN MGR
TOWN MGR
FINANCE



