TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NO. 2438.16

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE DISPOSAL OF SURPLUS PERSONAL PROPERTY SHOWN ON EXHIBIT "A" PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VIII, PERSONAL PROPERTY, OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH, FLORIDA; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICT; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, Article VIII, Section 2-306 through 2-308 of the Code of Ordinances allows the town to dispose of or sell surplus personal property upon recommendation of the Town Manager; and

WHEREAS, the property described in Exhibit "A" have little or no apparent value and should be sold for the greatest value and/or discarded; and

WHEREAS, the Town Manager has recommended the disposal of the property described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF GOLDEN BEACH, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1.</u> That the property described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto is declared surplus and the Town Manager is hereby authorized to dispose of same as provided consistent with state law and Code of Ordinances of the Town of Golden Beach.

<u>Section 2.</u> <u>Severability.</u> That the provisions of this Resolution are declared to be severable and if any section, sentence, clause or phrase of this Resolution shall, for any reason, be held to be invalid or unconstitutional, such decision shall not affect the validity of the remaining sections, clauses, sentences and phrases of this Resolution but they

shall remain in effect, notwithstanding the invalidity of any part.

<u>Section 3.</u> <u>Conflict.</u> That all resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict with this Resolution are hereby repealed to the extent of such conflict.

<u>Section 4.</u> <u>Effective Date.</u> That this Resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

Sponsored by Town Administration.

The Motion to adopt the foregoing resolution was offered by <u>Vice Mayor Rojas</u>, seconded by <u>Councilmember Lusskin</u>, and on roll call the following vote ensued:

Mayor Glenn Singer	<u>Aye</u>
Vice Mayor Amy Isackson-Rojas	Aye
Councilmember Bernard Einstein	Aye
Councilmember Judy Lusskin	Aye
Councilmember Kenneth Bernstein	Aye

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Golden Beach,

Florida, this 19th day of January, 2016.

MAYOR CLENN SINGER

ATTÆST:

TOWN CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

STEPHEN J. HELFN TOWN ATTORNEY

ASSIGNMENT AND/OR

F/A #	NAME	SERIAL#	DEPT
98	DELL LATTITUDE D600 LAPTOP	CN0G51524864346I	FINANCE
153	DELL LAPTOP		GENERAL GOV'T
154	DELL LAPTOP		TOWN MGR
157	LAPTOPS - POLICE CARS		POLICE DEPT
160	DELL LAPTOP		POLICE DEPT
172	LAPTOPS - K-9		POLICE DEPT
196	LAPTOP		TOWN MGR
270	2 MAC PRO		TOWN MGR
275	APPLE I-PAD		COUNCEL
281	DELL LATTITUDE E6400 LAPTOP	99TDTL1	POLICE DEPT
282	DELL LATTITUDE E6400 LAPTOP	BOVDTL1	POLICE DEPT
283	DELL LATTITUDE E6400 LAPTOP	4BTDTL1	POLICE DEPT
284	DELL LATTITUDE E6400 LAPTOP	CBTDTL1	POLICE DEPT
285	DELL LATTITUDE E6400 LAPTOP	JBTDTL1	POLICE DEPT
286	DELL LATTITUDE E6400 LAPTOP	6CTDTL1	POLICE DEPT
287	DELL LATTITUDE E6400 LAPTOP	CCTDTL1	POLICE DEPT
288	DELL LATTITUDE E6400 LAPTOP	JCTDTL1	POLICE DEPT
289	DELL LATTITUDE E6400 LAPTOP	7WTDTL1	POLICE DEPT
290	DELL LATTITUDE E6400 LAPTOP	JWTDTL1	POLICE DEPT
291	DELL LATTITUDE E6400 LAPTOP	9XTDTL1	POLICE DEPT
292	DELL LATTITUDE E6400 LAPTOP	3YTDTL1	POLICE DEPT
293	DELL LATTITUDE E6400 LAPTOP	HYTDTL1	POLICE DEPT
294	DELL LATTITUDE E6400 LAPTOP	9ZTDTL1	POLICE DEPT
295	DELL LATTITUDE E6400 LAPTOP	20VDTL1	POLICE DEPT
296	DELL LATTITUDE E6400 LAPTOP	H9TDTL1	POLICE DEPT
303	DELL LATITUDE E6410 LAPTOP	9154TM1	POLICE DEPT
304	DELL LATITUDE E6410 LAPTOP	4DB4TM1	POLICE DEPT
305	DELL LATITUDE E6410 LAPTOP	BY44TM1	POLICE DEPT
306	DELL LATITUDE E6410 LAPTOP	1054TM1	POLICE DEPT
378	APPLE IMAC 27" COMPUTER		LEGISLATIVE
379	APPLE MACBOOK		LEGISLATIVE
380	APPLE MACBOOK		LEGISLATIVE
382	LVO LAPTOP		LEGISLATIVE
383	APPLE IMAC		TOWN MGR
385	APPLE MACBOOK AIR LAPTOP		FINANCE
394	IPAD WIFI 16GB		POLICE DEPT
1024	APPLE IPAD 2 64GB	SDN6G5FFSDKNY	LEGISLATIVE
1129	MACBOOK AIR	CO2JJ3FADRVG	TOWN MGR
1176	I-PAD2	SDMPLX9ASF4YG	MAYOR
1177	I-PAD2	SDMPLX9QXF4YG	TOWN MGR
1178	IMAC 27" PROCESSOR	D25LWOJJF8JC	MAYOR
1182	IMAC 21.5"	D25NJOMFF8J8	TOWN MGR
1183	IMAC 27"	CO2NM2FWFY14	TOWN MGR
1185	MACBOOK PRO 13"	C1MN45JCDV30	FINANCE